

Misc Case no 37/2024 (CIS No 39/2024)

Order dated: 13-1-2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner filed Ld . Lawyer's hazira.

No step is taken by the O.P.

Due to resolution of Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

Fix: 11-2-2025 for hearing.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur