

**Misc Case : Misc Case 37 of 2024**  
**CIS No. 39 of 2024**  
**JO Code: WB01449**

Order dated: 11.03.2025

Hazira of both sides are filed by their respect Id. Counsel.

Today is fixed for filing asset and liabilities by the OP.

OP filed the same and copy served.

Record is taken up for hearing of the interim petition.

Heard both side.

At this stage both the Id. Counsels make a submission for sending the case record for mediation.

Perused the record.

Both the parties on dock pray for sending the record to mediation.

The petitioner and the respondent are directed to appear before the Mediator on **02.04.2025**

The Mediator should submit his report by **17.04.2025**

To **17.04.2025** for reconciliation and issue and order.

Dictated & corrected,

D/C by me

JM1  
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia