

Misc Case No. 37/2024 ( Reg No 39/2024 )  
JO Code No WB 01449

Order Dated : 15-10-2025

Today is fixed for cost and evidence .

Both the parties are present by filling hazira .

No cost is paid by the O.P.

Witness namely Jayanti Devi is present and she is examined and cross-examined and discharged as PW 1

On the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner the evidence of Pw is closed .

Fix : 19-11-2025 for cost /OPW .

D/C

Judicial Magisterare 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur